I e \ . B G SO S

ILLUSTRATION BOOKLET

CHASSIS PARTS PICTORIAL ‘//
%

Copyright © 1982
Heath Company
All Rights Reserved

i in the United States of America

Model HWA-5400-1




aiiad f
Jiii Cmmmnm

@D

a”’«‘%‘

H\
D

POWER SUPPLY )

(Heathkil HWA-SdOOd} [[l MODEL ; SERIES NO.J.




s

: FOR CC NUED PROTECTION
AU. NFKHE HAZAF EPLACE FUSE ONLY
TING. 390-1255

AE TYPE ANL

| =

(2)
FUSE LABELS
A

—

BLK-RED

PICTORIAL 1-1

8-32 NUT (&)

#8 LOCKWASHER @&}
#8 FLAT WASHER

7-1/4"
BLK-RED

7-1/4v .
BLK-GRN  6-1/2" o
BLK-YEL 6" BLK AN

TRANSFORMER
BRACKET

#8 FLAT WASHER
8-32x 1/2" SCREW

Detail 1-1G

RED

(DO NOT CUT)

Page 3

/




BEZEL ?

7

: « FRONT PANEL !
ASSEMBLY

6-32 x 1/4"&

SCREW

PICTORIAL 1-2




) ) Tt

pEm——— —

&

' |
S &) [ | PRESS-ON
- . LD &) 6-32 NUT @ NUT

(D) @ #6 LOCKWA SHER

1

[
&3 #6 FLATWASHER

SPFAKER %
e

SPEAKER
LUGS

FRONT PANEL
ASSEMBLY

I
&) 6-32 NUT
l | GD) . @#6 LOCKWASHER
=2 T SPEAKER ~L @!’)#;6 FLATWASHER
| 1351 !
@ D BAFFLE |~ < \l ‘ T,
Fcounter sunk PERFORATED

GRILLE

HOLES

N £ le-32x1/20
MARK A" & FLAT HEAD SCREW
THIS END.. - .

ESCUTCHEON

GRILLE CLOTH

-

ADHESIVE = &
TAPEN

Detail 1-2B

Detail 1-2A

-Page 5




Page 6
v
E =

PARTS PICTORIAL

a Vv

*

-

G
&

=

REGULATOR CIRCUIT BOARD

NOTE: HEATH PART NUMBERS

p—
e’

OR
S
OR

OR
OR
OR

Bii—
OR

’ ARE STAMPED ON MOST DIODES.

e
r

DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD

o




5n
GRN

4Il
MEDIUM RED

SOLDER

L\
\

INSIDE
OF
REAR
PANEL

4”
BLK

PICTORIAL 4-1

Page 7




INSET

1. WRAP WIRE END
TIGHTLY AROUND LUG
2. THEN SOLDER AS

DIRECTED I[N STEP

A

REGULATOR
CIRCUIT
BOARD

Il

ey,

2 sy 7 ,
U’

Al
'

4

PICTORIAL 4-2

/] lNCS)lDE

F

()/ REAR
y/" PANEL

6-32 x 3/8" 9

SCREW

ﬁposmw

LUG ¢ A

 6-32x3/4".SCREW

O
&) #6 TOCKWASHER

6-32 x 1/4"
 SCREW

Detail 4-2A

N

Pagé 8




2

1]
il

i
|
i

il
Wil

)
o
i

\\\\\&\\\\\

I
\\\\§\

&)

AV

REAR PANEL
ASSEMBLY

REGULATOR
CIRCUIT
BOARD

CHASSIS

PICTORIAL 4-4

AV 1T

Page 9




Page 10
AC CIRCUIT BOARD

PARTS PICTORIAL

v

\/ |
NOTE:  HEATH PART NUMBERS

ARE"STAMPED-ON “‘MGST-DIODES.
g 5
i K

v,,?é‘“ N 8 ~)
W S
E\F&ﬁ OR
x =

OR




AC CIRCUIT

—e—a  — &

S - E
b :u ﬂ@ Ch—/&\\yg
AT \ =

e

PICTORIAL 5-5

Page 11



VioL

ARKED COAXIAL CABLE INNER LEAD

MARKED COAXIAL CABLE

SHIELDED LEAD

C]D #6 LOCKWASHER

66-32 x 1/4" SCREW

PICTORIAL 5-7

PICTORIAL 5-6




Wi

|

|
i
\\\\\\l\\\\\

W

|
W

)

L-———-—A

® :

r
]

17

T T L ] ll‘;'
2]

¢
-

DOTTED AREAS
INDICATE

HIGH VOLTAGE

'

PICTORIAL 6-2

DISPLAY
CIRCUIT BOARD

S s

“

//\%/

\

CLOCK
DISPLAY

1iiss
1313
I

EE
{HHH

THHD
{Hh

it
i

f
3

.
fHaRaRan
HHEREHHHEN
HHE
i
M
iR
HHEH
i
RERHER
HEHE
I
3

iaiaiati
TRiTRE
I

PR
1l

PRI
HHHHE

PICTORIAL 6-3

Page 13




Page 14

R e R R

~ €S0%-16¢
. mmww-mmm\ﬂ-oowml<>>m
' 9Jjogadeyq

75Q
5-WATT
RESISTOR

CIRCUIT
BOARD

REGULATOR

PICTORIAL 6-4



PART A & e

CABINET @ #6 LOCKWASHER

E . 3
FOOT

INSET
N\

BLUE ANDN
WHITE LABEL

6-32 NUT
#6 LOCKWASHER

CHASSIS
ASSEMBLY

CABINET
BOTTOM

@ #6 FLAT WASHER
1

6-32x1-1/4" SCREW

- PICTORIAL 7-1 Detail 7-1A

Page 15




s |

POWER SUPPLY

P
<
=
=)
2
]
=
P
Mo
Z=
g<
o

4

o .

£z 8 ,\
SwR >

kg3 1@ 20A
R

H o
ceme s O~ ouTPUT
. z FUSE
sz, 5

£s °

£

zzzzzz

inside -
wwasaana] |19 o
5 j._“;".' UL : u J

TRANSCEIVER

S AR R N
H R HHHHHHERR . %

0 O A | :

AUTION:T

| [
| .
A E

7

sPKR GND 3.8vDEC
CNSOR

SPKr
GND
‘ ® ®
OFF

@ ‘ ON RELAY

HEATH cuMPANv\ @
BENTON HARBOR, MICHIGAN 49027
MODEL HW-5400. KEY |
LINEAR
ALC RELAY +

138 vDC

J Lr’/LLL%‘E—JL—LH—Q—,;—J-FL-L ol —

PICTORIAL 8-1




2. ON-OFF BLK L

3. MEMORY > =

oy 388 » |

G LA N S g

N A—— N

| I REGULATOR CRCUITBOARD “ - g3 ——————— - .
| ‘ SLOW=
‘ FRN! S%w : 20- ApERE BLOW
i —ec] ¢ — VW ? AED
! (2)09,5W R303 ey

1L
Qll
o
oLl
LAn—d
ang
OB
-

13.8VOLT
OUTPUT

Page

17

£101
1/2-AMPERE (120 VAC) A 2 NV
PERE (240 VAC) | 8658 5312
4
D10t D103 I
D301 |
(4)57-65 * N (@)57-42 (2)09,5W | FLAT CABLE
C105 Cl106 |
Doz D104$ o l 1% |
_______ [
!
[
|
[
N— — —po—— — — — — — [ ‘
, I
| |
"' I
N GRS i T o | !
| BLK
{ Do
(VAR
! I } |
| 6% !
| |
l % 24-OHOEI>R ' | |
: 18 FORMAT :;- : L e e e e e e e —_——_——— — — — —_———_ e —_— e —— |
V201 3
: Re01$ e 32 411-825 234 :
i X2 D201 1; ! |
| 56-56 a4 31 s[30[29] 7] & 6[26 gzsu24101223132221141516 |
| f 24-HOUR ) 0‘; O) 1
| . 24~-HOUR 2l 3] 4 5| 8 71 8 ©f 100 1 12] 13| 14} 15} 16! 17| 18] 19| 20| 21 ZZRDF::;AT Q o l ;
I b . O’“‘OQO HZ LINE | i
U201 : ' ]
: SL%W'—;E;wzm 443-848 :
5 O, o34 39
| FAST SET 208 35 29 23 I
' 2025 $R203 c201 xL ' 4. THIS SYMBOL INDICATES A POSITIVE DC VOLTAGE
| W Suw o1 ! MEASURED WITH A HIGH IMPEDENCE VOLTMETER FROM
| <T7 R20S I THE POINT INDICATED TO CHASSIS GROUND WITH THE
| A 1 TRANSCEIVER POWER TURNED ON.
| I
| | 5.[_] THIS SYMBOL INDICATES AN AC VOLTAGE.
| |
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— - 6. 7/ THIS SYMBOL INDICATES A CIRCUIT BOARD GROUND.
TES 7. L THIS SYMBOL INDICATES A CHASSIS GROUND.
NO :
1. COMPONENT NUMBERS ARE IN THE FOLLOWING GROUPS. 8. [ ] THIS SYMBOL INDICATES A WIRED CONNECTION TO A
1-99  CHASSIS MOUNTED PARTS. CIRCUIT BOARD.
101-199 PARTS MOUNTED ON THE AC CIRCUIT BOARD. ;
201-299 PARTS MOUNTED ON THE DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD. 0. @ TCHO'N?P%‘,'\I"QSTOL INDICATES A CHASSIS-MOUNTED
301-399 PARTS MOUNTED ON THE REGULATOR CIRCUIT BOARD. :
|
0.
! 2. ALL RESISTORS ARE 1/2-WATT, 5% TOLERANCE UNLESS 10. ;stlE_szLY HEATHKIT DIRECT REPLACEMENT PARTS,
OTHERWISE NOTED. RESISTORS VALUES ARE IN OHMS )
(K=1000). 1. REFER TO "CIRCUIT BOARD X-RAY VIEWS" AND TO
RIALS WHERE COMPONENTS WERE MOUNTED
3. CAPACITORS LESS THAN 1 ARE IN pF (MICROFARADS). ALL EF,\',ETF;,'ECgaAISSLIS FOR THE PHYSICAL LOCATION OF
OTHER CAPACITORS ARE IN PF {PICOFARADS) UNLESS PARTS
OTHERWISE NOTED. '




